Buyer: Julie Dabydeen

5970 OF Rebid

Department of Educational Telecommunications

Opening Date: 12/28/18

Line #

13kW UHF TRANSMITTER, MASK FILTER,
BACKUP TRANSMITTER, AND INSTALLATION

GatesAir

HITACHI KOKUSAI
ELECTRIC COMARK LLC

Technical Services Group, Inc.

Description

Qty

uo
M

Unit Price

Extended
Price

Unit Price

Extended
Price

Unit Price

Extended
Price

13KW UHF TRANSMITTER WITH
DUAL EXCITERS AND RF MASK
FILTER

EA

$ 346,137.43

$ 346,137.43

$ 319,610.00

$ 319,610.00

$ 305,520.40

$ 305,520.40

4 PORT RF TRANSFER SWITCH

EA

12,526.05

12,526.05

$ 2,880.00

$ 2,880.00

19,327.74

19,327.74

LIQUID COOLED DUMMY LOAD

EA

BB

16,863.60

A |H

16,863.60

Included

Included

$
$ 14,129.29

$
$ 14,129.29

3-PHASE SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR
13KW TRANSMITTER

EA

*

1,510.82

$ 1,510.82

$ 4,401.00

$ 4,401.00

711.59

711.59

600-800 WATT BACK-UP
TRANSMITTER WITH RF MASK
FILTER

EA

$ 26,171.31

$ 26,171.31

$ 30,377.00

$ 30,377.00

$ 24,017.46

$ 24,017.46

1-PHASE SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR
600-800 WATT TRANSMITTER

EA

$ 1,510.82

$ 1,510.82

Included

Included

$ 878.02

$ 878.02

INSTALLATION AND PROOF
OF PERFORMANCE TESTING

EA

$ 33,510.60

$ 33,510.60

$ 43,694.00

$ 43,694.00

$ 34,165.11

$ 34,165.11

DELIVERY INCLUDING ALL
COSTS ASSOCIATED

EA

$  3,400.00

$ 3,400.00

$ 16,303.00

$ 16,303.00

$ 12,750.39

$ 12,750.39

Total

$ 441,630.63

$417,265.00

$411,500.00

EXTRA COST PER DAY
FOR STATE DELAY/ISSUES
THE ONLY ADDITIONAL COST
ALLOWED WOULD BE FOR DELAYS
DUE TO THE STATE. BIDDER
SHOULD PROVIDE A DAILY COST
INCLUDING ALL PER DIEM FOR
DELAYS DUE TO THE STATE OR
REQUESTED BY THE STATE

EA

$ 1,600.00

$ 1,600.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 3,000.00

$ 3,000.00

Payment Terms

N/A-N/A

0-0

N/A-N/A

Delivery Days ARO

70

**
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