_									
	13kW UHF TRANSMITTER, MASK F			Gate	se∆ir		KOKUSAI	Technical Servi	ces Group Inc
#	BACKUP TRANSMITTER, AND INSTA	LLAT	ION	Gaic	,3/ (II	ELECTRIC C	OMARK LLC	Teermiear Gervi	ccs Croup, mc.
Line	Description	Qty	UO M	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	13KW UHF TRANSMITTER WITH DUAL EXCITERS AND RF MASK FILTER	1	EA	\$ 346,137.43	, ,	\$ 319,610.00	\$ 319,610.00	\$ 305,520.40	\$ 305,520.40
2	4 PORT RF TRANSFER SWITCH	1	EΑ	\$ 12,526.05	\$ 12,526.05	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 19,327.74	\$ 19,327.74
3	LIQUID COOLED DUMMY LOAD	1	EA	\$ 16,863.60	\$ 16,863.60	Included	Included	\$ 14,129.29	\$ 14,129.29
4	3-PHASE SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR 13KW TRANSMITTER	1	EA	\$ 1,510.82	\$ 1,510.82	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 711.59	\$ 711.59
5	600-800 WATT BACK-UP TRANSMITTER WITH RF MASK FILTER	1	EA	\$ 26,171.31	\$ 26,171.31	\$ 30,377.00	\$ 30,377.00	\$ 24,017.46	\$ 24,017.46
6	1-PHASE SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR 600-800 WATT TRANSMITTER	1	EA	\$ 1,510.82	\$ 1,510.82	Included	Included	\$ 878.02	\$ 878.02
7	INSTALLATION AND PROOF OF PERFORMANCE TESTING	1	EA	\$ 33,510.60	\$ 33,510.60	\$ 43,694.00	\$ 43,694.00	\$ 34,165.11	\$ 34,165.11
8	DELIVERY INCLUDING ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 16,303.00	·	\$ 12,750.39	\$ 12,750.39
	Total				\$ 441,630.63		\$ 417,265.00		\$ 411,500.00
9	EXTRA COST PER DAY FOR STATE DELAY/ISSUES THE ONLY ADDITIONAL COST ALLOWED WOULD BE FOR DELAYS DUE TO THE STATE. BIDDER SHOULD PROVIDE A DAILY COST INCLUDING ALL PER DIEM FOR DELAYS DUE TO THE STATE OR REQUESTED BY THE STATE	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Payment Terms			N/A-			-0	N/A-	N/A
	Delivery Days ARO			7	0	*	*		
	Comments								

No Bids
